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PARÁMETROS ESPECIFICACIÓN 

 

 

ENSAYO 
 

MATERIA INSOLUBLE 
 

NITRATO (NO3) 
 

SULFATO (SO4) 
 

COMPUESTOS DE FOSOFORO (como 
PO4) 

 
CALCIO (Ca) 

 
COBRE (Cu) 

 
MAGNESIO (Mg) 

 
POTASIO (K) 

 
SODIO (Na) 

 
ZINC (Zn) 

 
ION FERROSO 

 

 
 
 

97.0 – 102.0 % 
 

0.01 % 
 

0.01 %  
 
 

0.01 % 
 

0.01 % 
 

0.01 % 
 
 

0.003 %      
 

0.005 % 
 
 

0.005 %    
 

0.05 % 
 

0.003 % 
 

0.002 % 
 
 
 


